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Abstract

LSGD - Engineering Wing - Establishment — Non Cadre Placement
under Carcer Advancement Scheme granted to Assistant Engineers -
Orders 1ssued.
~ LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EWA) DEPARTMENT
G.O.(Rt)N0.993/2022/L.SGD  Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-04-2022
Read | GO(P)No.536:2012/Fin did 29.08.2012.
2 Letter No.E3-8283/2020/CE/LSGD (2) dated 29.12.2021
from the Chief Engincer. LSGD.
ORDER

The Chief Enginecer, LSGD. vide letter read as ond paper above,
furnished proposal for granting Non Cadre Placement under Career
Advancement Scheme to 36 Assistant Engineers on completion of 8
years of continuous service.

2. The Chief” Engincer has reported that no disciplinary action or
Vigilance Case 1s pending against these Asst.Engineers. All these
Asst.ngincers have sausfactorily declared their probation and have
completed 8 years of continuous service in Asst.Engineer cadre. None of
them have been granted TBHG promotion.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and arc pleased to
grant I8 Non Cadre Placement under Career Advancement Scheme to 36
Asst.Engineers as detailed in the Annexure to this GO, in the pay scale
of Rs 59300-120900 with fixation under Rule 28 A Part I KSRs w.e.f
dates noted against them, as per provisions in GO rcad as I8! paper
above.

(By order of the Governor)
TMAYO BHASKAR
UNDER SECRETARY
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To:

1. The incumbents concerned (through the Chief Engineer, LSGD).
27 The Chicf Engincer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

3. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thrissur.

4. The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission,

Thiruvananthapuram.
. The Web and New Media 1&PRD.
% 6. Stock File/Oftice Copy.

N

Forwarded /By order
Signed by Sreekanth G
Date: 21-04-2022 13:31:53

Section Officer
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NAME
Krishnend G.K

Laisha E Asokan

Manju G

Mansoor T.A

Meera P

Muhammed Aslah P

fMuhammad Ismail K T

Nanditha M T
Navya A. P
Neethu Gopal
Nimmy E R
Parvathy Das
Pranam K T
Rajeevan T

Ramesan Kuruvattil

Rashy P R
Remya M

Remya Sathyan V
Remya T V

Rehint J

Ruby Nazeer

Sa) M
Sajna R
Salini S

Sandeep C S

Sangeetha Paamarajan

Sapna V S

Sreeja Kunjgmma C O

Sreejith A H
Sreejith P
Sudeep A S

Sweeta Francis

Vani N V
Vinuraj D
Vishnu R

With Effect From
01.02.2021

04.08.2020
25.08.2020
09.08.2020
03.02.2021
13.03.2021

53.01.2020
22 03,2021
127.12.2020
18.03.2021

30.01.2021

26.12.2020
102.07.2021
01.06.2020
08.08.2020
24.12.2020
31.01.2021

30.01.2021

01.02.2021

27.06.2021
10.08.2020
‘ioaos. 2020
06.10.2020
24.01.2021

20.01.2020
06.08.2020
25.06.2021
25.01.2021
25.01.2021
19.01.2020
04.07.2021
03.07.2021
26.06.2021
18.03.2021

~loe.07.2021




Signed by Sreekanth G
Date: 21-04-2022 13:32:29

Seclion O fices




